1
Features
• High-Voltage Types (20V Rating)
• CD4070B - Quad Exclusive-OR Gate
• CD4077B - Quad Exclusive-NOR Gate
• Medium Speed Operation
- tPHL, tPLH = 65ns (Typ) at V DD = 10V, CL = 50pF
• 100% Tested for Quiescent Current at 20V

and Exclusive-NOR functions, respectively.
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CD4070BE -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
CD4077BE -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
CD4070BF -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
CD4077BF -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
CD4070BM -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
CD4077BM -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
CD4070B
(PDIP, CERDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
CD4077B